
RESOLUTION NO. 073338 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE AGREEMENTS WITH 

STARVISTA AND FRESH LIFELINES FOR YOUTH, INC. TO PROVIDE SERVICES 
TO AT-RISK AND SYSTEM INVOLVED YOUTH, EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH 

JUNE 30, 2015 AND INCREASING THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT BY $249,600 TO 
$915,605 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on December 13, 2011, the Board of Supervisors approved 

Resolution #71756 with StarVista and Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc. for the term of July 

1, 2011 through June 30, 2014 with a total obligation not to exceed $331,400 and 

$168,000 respectively; and 

 
WHEREAS, on October 2, 2012, the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 

#72203, increasing the original funding allocation for StarVista and Fresh Lifelines for 

Youth, Inc. with a total obligation not to exceed $441,600 and $224,000 respectively, as 

a result of additional funding from the State; and 

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2013, the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council 

recommended a contract extension for StarVista and Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc.; and 

 
WHEREAS, the agreement extension will allow for continued behavioral 

treatment for youth in Redwood City of StarVista in the form of the Insights Adolescent 

Program based on the “Seeking Safety” model of cognitive behavioral treatment and 



continued Leadership Training Program and intensive case management in the 

community of Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend Resolution #72203 to extend the term 

of agreements with StarVista and Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc. through June 30, 2015, 

and increase the amount by $165,600 to an amount not to exceed $607,200 for 

StarVista and $84,405 to an amount not to exceed $308,405 for Fresh Lifelines for 

Youtn, Inc.; and   

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with the form of these Amendments 

and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into 

said Amendments.   

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendments 

for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the 

President’s signature thereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer or his designee 

is authorized to execute contract amendments that modify the County’s maximum fiscal 

obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term 

and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or 

revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. 073338
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


